
To: Maucieri, Mathew[mmaucieri@usbr.gov]
From: Mahan, Joshua
Sent: 2017-05-22T13:03:08-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: Correspondence Review team members names & email needed
Received: 2017-05-22T13:03:18-04:00

Mat - I am interested in helping here, I just want to make sure I don't commit myself to a huge
project I can't see through. If you don't think this will take up a huge amount of time (hopefully

the review period is spread over several days or weeks), I'm up for it.

On Mon, May 22, 2017 at 12:27 PM, Maucieri, Mathew <mmaucieri@usbr.gov> wrote:

hey josh,
would you be willing to help sort through expected comments on the monuments review

process with doi?

per the below?  they're expecting to get a buncha comments per this fed register notice and
looking for people to help them sort (electronically).

i can fill in more details if you are willing to answer the call. if you're unavailable i will

probably ask becky fulkerson.
thx

- mat

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Mon, May 22, 2017 at 12:17 PM

Subject: Correspondence Review team members names & email needed
To: "Boone, Whitney" <whitney boone@nps.gov>, Aaron Moody

<aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>, Ann Navaro <ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov>, Herbert Frost

<bert frost@nps.gov>, Benjamin Simon <benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov>, Betsy Hildebrandt
<betsy hildebrandt@fws.gov>, "Maucieri, Mathew" <mmaucieri@usbr.gov>, Tanya Joshua

<tanya joshua@ios.doi.gov>, "Appel, Elizabeth" <elizabeth.appel@bia.gov>, "McAlear,

Christopher" <cmcalear@blm.gov>, Jeff Rupert <Jeff Rupert@fws.gov>, Randal Bowman
<randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>, Nikki Moore <nmoore@blm.gov>, Sally Butts

<sbutts@blm.gov>, Anthony Rodman <anthony.rodman@bia.gov>, "Schmidt, Jaime T -FS"

<jtschmidt@fs.fed.us>, "Pierson, John C CIV OASN (EI&E), ODASN (Environment)"
<john.c.pierson@navy.mil>, Laura Brown <laura.brown@sol.doi.gov>, Timothy

<tjfisher@blm.gov>, "Powell, Christine" <chris powell@nps.gov>, Kaiini Kaloi

<kaiini kaloi@ios.doi.gov>

As mentioned during last Thursday's Review Team meeting ,we hope to have the contracting

process for a system to analyze public comments completed by COB this Thursday the 25th.

To get started as soon as possible after that, I need the names and email addresses of the agency
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correspondence review team members by COB Wednesday the 24th if at all possible. The
email addresses will be part of how they will access the system, as well as how we

communicate with them.

For those who have not already picked their team members, we are looking for people with a

general awareness of public land management issues who are also fast readers and can make

quick decisions. They do not need to be subject matter experts on monuments - although that
does not disqualify them from this phase of the review.

I will be likely be asking for SMEs later in the process once comments are sorted, but for this
initial phase the objective is to look briefly at a comment that is presorted into a general

category, determine if it has substantive information or is an expression of opinion in a more

specific sub-category, use one of a short set of codes we will provide to mark it as such, and
go on to the next one.

As indicated previously, I would like 6-8 people each from BLM, FWS and NPS, as the
primary monument management agencies, and 1 or 2 from BOR and Insular Affairs. The

people will work from their desks or telework, with a username and password to access the

system. The initial focus will be on Bears Ears.

I also want to alert everyone that if the correspondence review process goes slower than

anticipated, or we receive a substantially larger number of comments, we may need more
people to review the comments. Hopefully not, but thought I should raise this possibility now

rather than later.

--
Mathew Maucieri

Bureau of Reclamation

U.S. Department of the Interior
202.513.0569 desk

202.277.4934 cell

--

Joshua D. Mahan

Attorney-Advisor

Office of the Legislative Counsel

U.S. Department of the Interior
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1849 C Street, NW

Washington, DC 20240

phone: (202) 208-6340
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